Name of the Corporate

List of Operational creditors (Government Dues)

ANNEXURE - II

Debtor: Gorgeous Skin Private Limited; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 11 November 2022; List of Creditors as on: 20.03.2023

SI. | Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount | Amount | Amount | Amount of | Remarks,
No. of of any | of claim claim if any
contingent | mutual not under
Department | Government | Date of Amount Amount of | Nature of | Whether % of claim dues, | admitted | verification
receipt claimed claim claim related voting that
admitted party? share in may be
CoC if set-off
applicable
Income Tax
Officer
Income Tax | -12(2)(1),
1. | Department | Mumbai 06.02.2023 | 4,45.25,230/- | 4,45,25,230/- | Unsecured | No Nil Nil Nil Nil | Nil
Total 4,45,25,230/- | 4,45,25,230/-

BI Registration

Resolution Professional
In the matter of Gorgeous Skin Private Limited

Number - IBBI/IPA-003/[P-N00030/2017-18/10230




